
Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer, importer, and issuer of this declaration of conformity: glassFORever, Andkaervej 26, 7100 Vejle, CVR: 31846927
hereby declares that products within the following product area, plastic products
Item no. 500101 Product name: Decanter 1 L.
Material: PCpolycarbonate
supplied for all food materials are in conformity with the provisions of the following selected Relevant EC directive (s) and notices:

Reference No. Title

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27
November October 2004 (5)

Onmaterials and articles intended for food contact
and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.

Annex I + II 10/2011/EC (6) Information on whether all substances used are listed
in Annex I i 10/2011/EC and some of the substances
have Specific Migration limits.

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22
December December 2006

Materials and articles intended for contact with food.

The material is used for all types of common beverage such as; Water, alcohol, hot drinks (coffee, tea), etc.
Limitations: Do not use in anise-based drinks (such as Pernod, Ricard, Raki or Ouzo) or drink with a high ester content. Ester is a natural product
and is found in large quantity in fruity.

Regarding the mentioned testing conditions the overall migration limit of 10 mg/dm² according to Article 12 Regulation (EU) Nr. 10/2011 in the
current version is not exceeded by the tested sample in the food simulants ethanol 50% and 3% acetic acid.

Regarding the mentioned test conditions the specific migration limit according to Article 11 Regulation (EU) Nr. 10/2011 in the current version
is not exceeded by the tested sample in the testing agent ethanol 50%.

The product should be washed once before use (from new).

Time and temperature for storage: Kept dry between 15-28gr. C/No expiration date
Time and temperature in contact with food: between 0-85gr. C/2 hours or 0-40gr. C/10 days.

The identity of the materials and specifications for the use of the material: View Annex 1: Test report


